RULES

of the "Free 1 h Parking at Koszyki" Promotional Campaign (hereinafter referred to as the "Rules") of 2 May 2018.

Article 1

General Provisions

- 1. The organizers of the Promotional Campaign named "Free 1 h Parking at Koszyki" (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion") are as follows:
 - a) Hala Koszyki sp. z o.o., ul. Marszałkowska 142, 00-061 Warsaw
 - b) "Piotr i Paweł S.A.", ul. Tatrzańska 1/5, 60-413 Poznań
 - c) Rossmann SDP sp. z o.o., ul. św. Teresy 109, 91-222 Łódź
 - d) Azul Holiday Spólka Cywilna, ul. Piękna 20, 00-549 Warsaw
 - e) MK Capital Katarzyna Koper, ul. Wąwozowa 4 lok. 145, 02-796 Warsaw
 - f) EBS S.A., ul. Postępu 21, 02-676 Warsaw
 - g) Kraina Serów Sp. z o.o. ul. T. Chałubińskiego 9, lok 2; 02-004 Warsaw
 - 2. The Promotion Partners are as follows:
 - a) Green Center Polska Sp. z o.o., 60-175 Poznań, ul. Floksowa 50, registered in the District Court in Poznań, 21st Commercial Division, under the KRS number 0000157235, NIP (Tax Identification No.) 7792196553, REGON (National Business Registry No.) 634457214.
 - b) eVend S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw (address: Al. Jana Pawła II 23, 00-854 Warsaw), registered in the District Court 12th Commercial Division in Warsaw in the National Register of Entrepreneurs under the KRS number 0000486389, NIP (Tax Identification No.) 5272707443.

Article 2

Date and Place of the Promotion

- 1. The Promotion is carried out in the Koszyki Office and Commercial Complex, 00-667 Warsaw, ul. Koszykowa 63.
- 2. The period of the Promotion starts on 2 May 2018 and the Promotion is valid until further notice.

Article 3

Promotion Participants

The Participants of the Promotion may be the Customers of the following retail outlets: "Piotr i Paweł", "Rossmann", "Salon Fryzjerski Koszyki" Hair Salon, "Kraina Serów", "Pralnia 5aSec" Laundry, "Azul Holidays" located in Hala Koszyki, who will make a purchase at the aforementioned outlets for the minimum amount of PLN 50 gross. The purchases made at particular outlets do not add up.

Article 4

Promotion Rules

1. The Promotion includes the products of any brand, including the services offered by the "Piotr i Paweł", "Rossmann", "Salon Fryzjerski Koszyki" Hair Salon, "Kraina Serów", "Pralnia

- 5aSec" Laundry, "Azul Holidays" retail outlets, except for alcoholic and tobacco products and pharmaceuticals.
- 2. In the period of the Promotion, the Participant who makes a purchase within a single transaction for the minimum amount of PLN 50 in the following retail outlets: "Piotr i Paweł", "Rossmann", "Salon Fryzjerski Koszyki" Hair Salon, "Kraina Serów", "Pralnia 5aSec" Laundry, "Azul Holidays" located in Hala Koszyki shall be entitled to receive a Discount Coupon lowering the price of parking in the underground car park in Hala Koszyki by the amount corresponding to the fee for the first hour of parking a car in the aforementioned car park.
- 3. The Discount Coupon shall be valid until 11:59 p.m. on the day of making the purchase.
- 4. The Discount Coupon is a single-use coupon.
- 5. When making a single payment of the fee for underground parking at Hala Koszyki, the Participant may use one Discount Coupon only.
- 6. The Discount Coupon may not be transferred, resold or otherwise transferred to any person that has not made purchases at "Piotr i Paweł", "Rossmann", "Salon Fryzjerski Koszyki" Hair Salon, "Kraina Serów", "Pralnia 5aSec" Laundry, "Azul Holidays" retail outlets located in Hala Koszyki.
- 7. The Discount Coupon cannot be exchanged for cash and it cannot give rise to any claims directed to the Promotion Organizers or Partners.
- 8. The Discount Coupon shall only be valid for the duration of the Promotion; after the period of the Promotion, the Coupons expire and they cannot be used.
- 9. The Discount Coupon is not a means of payment within the meaning of the applicable legal provisions.

Article 5

Liability

- 1. The Organizer's liability towards the Participant in the Promotion shall be limited to the amount corresponding to the amount of the fee for parking a car for one (1) hour in the underground car park of Hala Koszyki.
- 2. Any claims arising from the use of the Promotional Discount Coupon should be directed to the Promotion Partners.
- 3. This above limitations do not exclude the powers granted to the Participants under separate legal provisions.

Article 6

Complaints

- 1. Complaints concerning the method of conducting the Promotion should be reported during the Promotion in a specific shop in which the Participant has purchased goods.
- 2. Complaints concerning the use of the Promotional Discount Coupon should be submitted in the period of the Promotion to the Promotion Partners and to the Hala Koszyki Car Park Office, e-mail: koszyki@evend.pl

Final Provisions

- 1. The Rules of the "Free 1 h Parking at Koszyki" Promotion are available at "Piotr i Paweł", "Rossmann", "Salon Fryzjerski Koszyki" Hair Salon, "Kraina Serów", "Pralnia 5aSec" Laundry, "Azul Holidays" retail outlets located in Hala Koszyki and on the websites of the Promotion Organizers and Partners.
- 2. The Participant declares that he has read the Rules and accepts them without reservations.
- 3. In the event of doubts as to the provisions of the Rules, at any time the Participant shall be entitled to ask the Organizer to provide a correct interpretation of the Rules.
- 4. The Promotion is not gambling or betting within the meaning of the relevant legislation.
- 5. In matters not regulated by the Promotion Rules, the provisions of the Civil Code shall apply.
- 6. The Rules are effective from 2 May 2018 until further notice.
- 7. The Organizer reserves the right to amend the Rules at any time.